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H Link BD is born out of a vision to provide high quality products at an
affordable price. We believe in strongly cemented trust and are duty
bound to provide reliable, honest and guaranteed services. As dignified
professionals, we have started linking our clients to their desired corners
of the world. Since 2019, we have travelled quite a bit and have had

success but we are focused on reaching the pinnacle.’.
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ABOUT US

About Us

We are H Link BD.
Link to Excel’ is our Moto and it highlights our objective and

aspirations.

Corporate Office
protik.karim@hlinkbd.com

Info@hlinkbd.com
House #47, Level #5 Block C, Road 06 Niketon, Gulsan-1 Dhaka — 1212

Sister Concern

Perkz Denims Ltd. | Hill Bello Resorts Ltd. | Green Soil Auto Bricks Ltd. | Botanic Integrated Agro Ltd.




KEY TO SUCCESS

Transparent

Since we started we have always been completely transparent with our
clients.

Innovative

We have always focused on shaping the “future of our clients”
through continued innovation.

Trusting

Year on year we have consistently put a lot of emphasis on trust
to ensure strong relationships with our clients




MASSAGE
FROM OUR
DIRECTOR

“ We at HLink BD Ltd. believe in providing
our clients with the best and trusted
service with the best of our abilities and

efforts.”’

Managing Director

Maj Gen Md Mashud Razzaq
OSP, ndc, afwe, psc (retd)

Mail ID: mashud.razzag@hlinkbd.com



GMS - MAY19-DEV

K N I T WARE RAN G E ;ll)-l)Y%Cotton, 2/32Nm 12gg,2
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motion stripes

IREND AND
INSPIRAINON

MOIION
SIRIPES

GMS - MAY19-DEV

100% Cotton, 2/32 Nm 12gg,2
PLY




TREND AND
INSPIRATION

SEE THROUGH

Customei: Geneial Dev. ESP —MAY 023 I'H —RIG12 Cashmeie
100% Cotton, 12gg, 2/32 100% BCI Cotton, 2/20 like cotton

Ne Ne 12gg, 1 PLY 0P-01

100% BCI Cotton
Compact 14gg, 1 ply, 2/40
Ne

SIYLE: SSN -803 ( 1002606 Op-  SIYLE —1749
1) 100% Coton,2/20Nm 3gg, 5
70% Cotton 30% Polyestei PLY

12gg, 1 ply



TREND AND
INSPIRATION

SUMMER CARDIGAN - 12gg to
1499

CUSIOMER:- ALDI
ST YLE NO-3344

CARDIGAN
COMPOSIION: 100% Viscose +
Nylon Count: 230 Nm + 1/70D.
Gauge: 156G | Ply:1+1

CUSIOMER-TALBOT
ST YLE NO-13121518
COMPOSIION: 70% cotton 30%

Styleid :302 PINK
Composiion,95% cotton 5% cashmeie +
100% bightviscose ,

GG:129 ply 1+1

Style: Side3 -Jumpei A
‘Composition: 52 % viscose 28% polyestel 20%

Yain Count: 2/48Nm
Gauge: 1299, 1 PLY.

Customel: Lanebiyant
Styleid 1100250 OPB.

Composition : 53% Cotton 40% Rayon 7%
Nylon, Count: 2/32 N, Gauge: 12, PIY: 1

CUSI OMER-
BESI SELLER SIYLE

DS
COMPOSIION: 100 CASH LIKE
ACRYLIC GAUGE: 126G

Sustainable qualities
Ultia fine yains
Rayon blends
Aciylic Blends



TREND AND
INSPIRATION

LOUNGEWEAR / HOME WEAR

Composition:55% COITON

ACRYLIC 13% POLY 5% NYLON
Count 112.2nm Gauge:3GG, Tply

Composition: 100% polyestel
Count: 1/10nm
Gauge: 5GG.2ply

COMPOSINION: 52% ACRYLIC, 27% NYLON,

12%
POLYESIER, 6% SPANDEX, 3% WOOL
COUNI: 1/14.5NM

-

Composition : 100% ACRYLIC HIGH
BULK Count: 2128
Gauge:7gg.

COMPOSIION: 50% RECYCLE
POLYESIER/47% VISCOSE/3%

wooL
Yain Count: 2150Nm Gauge: 14gg, 1 PLY.

tiuctior

eightstitched

P

uct fof extia comfoft.

2/40 8 2/60 Pleated
with Nylon




TREND AND
INSPIRATION

SOLID/MULTI COLORED -stripes

=

-
Gomposiion : 55% COTTON Composition : 100% polyester COMPOSITION; 52% ACRYLIC, COMPOSITION: 52% ACRYLIC,27%
ACRYLIC 13% POLY 5% NYLON Count : 1/10nm POLVESTER, % SPANDEX.3% POLYESTER 6% SPANDEX, 3%
Count 1/2.2nm Gauge:3GG, 1ply Gauge: 5GG.2ply WOOLCOUNT: /) WOOLCOU




YARN COMPOSITION

2/30S 60%BCI COTTON 40%ECO

VERO VISCOSE



YARN
COMPOSITION

2/21S 100%BCI COTTON




YARN COMPOSITION

2/48NM 60%BCI COTTON
30%MODAL
10%LINEN




YARN COMPOSITION

2/30S 70%BCI COTTON
30%APOCYNUM FIBER

YARN COMPOSITION

2/52NM 80%BCI COTTON
20%LINEN
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2/36NM 55%0ORGANIC COTTON

YARN COMPOSITION
45%ECO VERO VISCOSE




YARN COMPOSITION YARN COMPOSITION

2/36NM 55%0ORGANIC COTTON 2/48NM 62%FSC VISCOSE
45%ECO VERO VISCOSE 28%NYLON
10%WOOL CORE SPUN



YARN COMPOSITION

2/48NM 90%ECO VERO VISCOSE
10%LINEN



YARN COMPOSITION YARN COMPOSITION

2/54NM 85%POLYESIER 1/30NM 80%VISCOSE
15%LINEN 20%NYLON




YARN COMPOSITION YARN COMPOSITION

2/48NM 90%ECO VERO VISCOSE 2/60S 100%LONG-STAPLE
10%LINEN SLUB COTTON



100% BCI Cotton,
2/20

SOFI MUSLIN
5gg, 4ends
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36% Recycled Nylon

50% Recycle Polyester 50% Recycle Polyester
26% Recycled Polyester 45% Aciylic 5% Wool 45% RCA 5% WOOL
26% RSW Wool 12% RMS .6 Nm, 3.5gg ¥.6NM, 3gg
Mohair

1/3Nm, 3gg



R A

Composition: TBC 100% Cotton
1/8NM 2/20, 7gg 3ends
799, 1 end



Season -Holiday’21A

Style- 2542

15% 55% BCI cotton 30% acrylic
polyester, 1/2.2NM

Season -Holiday'21A

Style- 2542

55% BCI cotton 30% acrylic
15% polyester, 1/2.2NM

85% Acrylic 5% Alpaca
4% Polyester 6% Nylon
3/6.5Nm, 3gg



50% Nylon 25% 50% Recycle 95% Recycle 100%

Acrylic Polyester Polyester RWS
25% Polyester 45% Acrylic 5% Wool 5% Wool
1/5.8Nm, 1.5gg 3ends 1/2.6Nm, 1.5gg, 2ends ¥2.6Nm, 1.5gg 2ends 2/5Nm, 3gg, 2ends

61% Recycle Polyester
6% Mohair 9% Wool
12% Nylon 12% Acrylic

1/7Nm, 3gg, 3ends



55% Catton 38% Acrylc 7% Nylon, 60% Cotton 40% Nylon 100% Polyester 65% Polyester 35% Recycled
%a.3Nm 2/16NM*2 1/17NM Polyester 1/12Nm

84% Cotton 26% Polyester 100% Polyester 50% Recycled Polyester 53% Cotton 32% Recycled 55% Cotton 38% Acrylic 7%
1?5 /-»5 ﬁ;ryhc 1% Spandex 1/3Nm, 26% Polyester 22% Acrylic Polyester 11% Polyester

1
2% Spandex, 1/10Nm 49% Spandex, 1/13Nm Nylon, 7.3Nm



NEW SOFT HANDLE COzY
SURFACE WITH MULTI COLORED
FIBERS

100%BCI Cotton +100% 60%Cotton 100%BClI Cotton 2/32 +
ORGANIC COTTON 2/32 40%Polyester 2/32 57%Cotton 28%Acrylic
1299g,2Ply 129g,1+1Ply 15%Polyester 1/8

UTSIDE OVER DYE 79g,1+1Ply



KNITTED PURL STRIPES
MULTI-COLORED

100% Cotton Organic 100% BCI Cotton 60% Cotton 78%Acrylic 60%BCI Cotton
+100% cotton Organic +100% cotton Organic 40%Acrylic 2/16 13%Nylon 9%PBT 20%Rayon 20%Nylon
Compact 2/32 + 2/40 Compact 2/32 799, 2 Ply 2/8 NM 2/30

799,4+6Ply 799,5Ply 5gg, 1 Ply 799, 3 Ply



100% BCI Compact 100% BCI Compact 100% BCI Compact 100% BCI Compact
Cotton 99gg, 2ends, 2/20 Cotton 5gg, 4ends, 2/20 Cotton 7gg, 4ends Cotton 5gg, 4ends, 2/20



CONTRAST EMB AS TECHNIQUE COMING BACK
TOTHETREND. 3D EMB WITH SOFT HANDLE
WOOLEN YARN
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MWOMW25410 - FINE GAUGE
MERINO TIPPED C NECK- SIDE
VIEW



YARN PROPOSALS ON
SUSTAINABLE
APPROACH

+ COTTON -RECYCLED POLYESTER

*+ ORGANIC COTTON -NYLON -WOOL

*+ ORGANIC COTTON-VISCOSE-LINEN

+ COTTON -ANTIBACTERIAL
POLYESTER

-3

WS

BCICOTTON -RECYCLED POLYESTER -
wooL

3 y
o

o

RECYCLED POLYESTER
ECOVERO-VICOSE- LINEN

ORGANIC COITON -HIGH BUCKLY
ACRYLIC

RECYCLED COTTON -COTTON
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Recycle Polyester-

Cotton

Organic cotton-linen

Recycle Polyester —

Cotton

Recycle

Viscose —

Cotton- Organic Cotton-

Recycle Nylon

Polyester

COMPOSITION

YARN



Cotton — Terry Polyamide
(biodegradable)

Organic cotton -Nylon

Organic cotton-viscose-linen

YARN COMPOSITION

Recycle Cotton-
Recycle
Polyester

Recycle Cotton-
Cotton- Recycle
Polyester Eco-
vero-Viscose-
Linen



BCI Cotton- Terryl Cotton Viscose- recycle Cotton —Organic Recycle Viscose- Organic Cotton- Organic cotton-
Cotton-Organic Cotton Acrylic-Linen Viscose viscose-linen
Cotton

YARN COMPOSITION



Cyclo fiber Polyester ~ Organic cotton-wool Organic cotton- Recycle cotton- Organic cotton CottonRecycle
Recycle Polyester Recycle Polyester Polyester

Yarn proposals on sustainable
approach



